REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

Date:
g Sireet Reconstruction Fulton Street io Columbus Strest Project# 14-  CIP#: 50435
2208

Professional Services for design and bidding the project.

Project Name & Number:

Project Description:

Consultant:  FMG, Inc.
Original ' Original November 17, Original June 30, 2015
Contract Amount:  $178,387.00 Confract Date: 2014 Completion Date:

Addendum No: 1
Amendment Description:

Additional work required for re-bidding the project.

Current Contract Amount; $178,387.00  Current Completion Date: June 30, 2015
Change Requested: $2,370.00
New Contract Amount: $180,757.00 New Completion Date: September 25, 2015

W

Funding Source This Request:

Furd | Bept
Amount -Bept: | Line ltem | -Eunet Comments
$474.00 604 4223 833|Sewer Replacement / Improvemenis
$474.00 604 4223 933!Water Replacement / Improvements
$1,186.00 505 4223 8910{Streets
$236.00 505 4223 8911|Drainage
$2,370.00{ Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

\/&&w Odda.~ 265
Project Manager Date
k%ig@x \gw;-;qt:J 9/5’7/55
Compliance Specialist Date
City Attorney Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures.
Finance Office - Retain one original
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant

¢e;  Public Works
Engineering

Project Manager

108A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign

&-i8-/5

G Tl

Division Manager

Date

£-25-15

ate

FINANCE OFFICE USE CNLY

(Note o Fmance Please write dafe of Agreement in appropnate space |n 1he Agresment document}

Appropriation
. Gash Flow |

@ {Date 5 bﬁ@ épmved .

Rev. 03/2009



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT

Project: 9 Street Reconstruction Fulton Street to Columbus Street
Project No. 14-2208 / CIP No. 50435

Background Data: Qriginal Contract Date: November 17, 2014
Owner: City of Rapid City
Consultant: FMG Engineering, Inc.

Nature of Amendment:. Additional work required for re-bidding the project.
Current Contract Amount: $178,387.00

Change Requested: $ 2,370.00

New Contract Amount: $ 180,757.00

Owner and Contractor hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous

Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:
CITY OF RAPID CITY ENGINEER
By: _ By:
Mayor '
Date: - Date:
ATTEST:
By:

Finance Officer

Date:




A

ERACS, INTC, 3700 sturgis Road, Rapid Sity, Sowth Dakota 57702-0517  605/242-4105
FAX 505/247-4222

Zvﬂ

5‘5‘
B
-

Aungust 11, 2015

Sara Odden, PE

City of Rapid City
300 6™ Street

Rapid City, SD 37701

RE: 9™ STREET RECONSTRUCTION — COLUMBUS STREET TO FULTON

STREET
PROJECT NQG. 14-2208 / CIP 50435

Dear Sara:

Enclosed herewith is the latest invoice for the 9 Street Reconstrnction Project. The invoice is for
$2253.00, which is the remaining amount in the contract. Actual work performed during this
invoicing period is $2295.00. FMG is also charged with producing As Built Drawings under this

~ contract for a total of $2328.00.

FMG was required to perform extra work not included in the original contract due to the rejection
of the original contract bid on June 9, 2015 which included modifications to plan notes and several

meetings held before the reletting of the project.

FMG respectfully requests a modification to the contract in the amount of $2370.08 o cover
remaining and current contracted work.

If you have any guestions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely Yours,

FMG Engineering, Inc,

Richard Sudmeier, PE
CC: File 140344

Enclosures

ZNGINEERING
SERVICES

Civil Enginesring
Cectachnical Enginesring
rererials Testing Laboraiory
Land Surveying
Environmertal Services
Water Resources



